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DISTRICT
FY 2016-17 Final Total 

Tier III DISTRICT
FY 2016-17 Final Total 

Tier III
ABBEVILLE 2,039,009 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,181,578
AIKEN 18,709,077 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 525,800
ALLENDALE 680,607 HORRY 34,896,351
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 7,572,850 JASPER 2,268,325
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,481,206 KERSHAW 8,582,128
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,281,503 LANCASTER 8,883,585
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,236,218 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 3,480,358
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 10,962,294 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,674,368
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 826,886 LEE 1,002,910
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 514,260 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 36,535,754
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 334,087 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 5,455,716
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 420,773 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,234,940
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,216,928 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,276,095
BEAUFORT 44,227,548 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 30,130,211
BERKELEY 27,669,292 MARION 2,685,050
CALHOUN 1,211,472 MARLBORO 1,866,380
CHARLESTON 69,741,738 MCCORMICK 1,255,002
CHEROKEE 5,765,255 NEWBERRY 5,510,606
CHESTER 3,067,994 OCONEE 11,410,248
CHESTERFIELD 3,696,442 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,704,225
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 549,673 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,566,693
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,558,560 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 4,628,944
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 543,512 PICKENS 12,483,815
COLLETON 2,524,651 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 33,062,162
DARLINGTON 5,933,807 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 38,184,245
DILLON DISTRICT 3 702,902 SALUDA 1,053,232
DILLON DISTRICT 4 2,059,518 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 7,149,324
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 26,040,057 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 10,901,628
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,261,168 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,197,777
EDGEFIELD 3,268,896 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,233,553
FAIRFIELD 2,833,263 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 9,461,788
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 15,449,066 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 9,908,807
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 683,115 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 7,098,670
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,828,782 SUMTER 11,891,369
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 397,618 UNION 1,102,948
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 788,244 WILLIAMSBURG 1,549,646
GEORGETOWN 10,311,825 YORK DISTRICT 1 4,310,733
GREENVILLE 61,440,559 YORK DISTRICT 2 9,748,234
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 6,933,637 YORK DISTRICT 3 18,629,455
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 603,632 YORK DISTRICT 4 15,562,259
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,562,974 TOTAL 720,215,810

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth
-0.176% 1.387% 1.211%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2016-17 - June 5, 2017
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FY 2016-17 Final 
Tier III

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY

FY 2016-17 Final 
Tier III 

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000

ABBEVILLE   2,149,118                         350,882 ORANGEBURG 7,899,862   
AIKEN        18,552,748   PICKENS      12,483,815   
ALLENDALE    680,607                      1,819,393 RICHLAND 71,246,407   
ANDERSON 25,534,070   SALUDA      1,507,695                         992,305 
BAMBERG 1,341,146                      1,158,854 SPARTANBURG 48,951,547   
BARNWELL 1,971,788                         528,212 SUMTER 11,891,369   
BEAUFORT 44,227,548   UNION       1,102,948                     1,397,052 
BERKELEY 27,669,292   WILLIAMSBURG 1,549,646                         950,354 
CALHOUN    1,211,472                      1,288,528 YORK 48,250,680   
CHARLESTON 69,741,738   
CHEROKEE   5,765,255   TOTAL 720,215,810 12,885,586
CHESTER     3,067,994   
CHESTERFIELD 3,696,442   
CLARENDON 2,651,745   
COLLETON    2,524,651   
DARLINGTON   5,933,807   
DILLON 2,762,420   
DORCHESTER 28,301,224   
EDGEFIELD   3,268,896   
FAIRFIELD    2,833,263   
FLORENCE 19,146,826   
GEORGETOWN   10,311,825   
GREENVILLE   61,440,559   
GREENWOOD 8,990,135   
HAMPTON 1,707,378                         792,622 
HORRY       34,896,351   
JASPER      2,268,325                         231,675 
KERSHAW      8,582,128   
LANCASTER    8,883,585   
LAURENS 5,154,726   
LEE          1,002,910                      1,497,090 
LEXINGTON 76,334,581   
MCCORMICK  1,255,002                      1,244,998 
MARION 2,685,050   
MARLBORO  1,866,380                         633,620 
NEWBERRY    5,510,606   
OCONEE      11,410,248   

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND 
Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2016-17 - June 5, 2017

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
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